
PROJECTION

DESCRIPTION

SCALE:

BREAK ALL
SHARP 
EDGES

.005/.030D
O

 N
O

T 
SC

A
LE

DRAWN:
DATE:

PART NUMBER REV.
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

TOLERANCES

B
SIZE

SHEETUNITS: INCHES [mm]

MATERIAL

0B9010000220BEF
4/5/2006

1:8

STEP ELECTRIC W/ CONTROL DOUBLE 9" RISE 24" WIDTH

OF1 3 LE
G

E
N

D

TOTAL NO. OF       USED

.X ± .1

.XX ± .03

.XXX ± .015
ANGLE ±1°

REV DATE BY ECO #

REVISION

CRITICAL

3/14/080B 06-0317-2KJM

06-0317-10A 1/31/07

ESR:

THIS DOCUMENT AND THE INFORMATION 
CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
ACTUANT AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES.  IT CONTAINS 
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION, WHICH IS 
CONFIDENTIAL.  ANY USE OR REPRODUCTION 
OF THIS DRAWING WITHOUT AUTHORIZATION 
FROM ACTUANT OR ITS SUBSIDIARY MAY 
WARRANT LEGAL ACTION AGAINST THE USER.

SPECIALTY VEHICLE SOLUTIONS
Actuant SVS POWER PACKER

POWER GEAR
KWIKEE

BOX FOR 90109000220 STEP 18.75" X 11" X 25.75" (NOT 
SHOWN)

1301000155420

SLEEVE 3/4 I.D. X .100 TH. SILENCER2301000143919
NON-SKID TREAD 6X21 BLK REFLECTV2191526018
CLIP WIRE2181410017
BUMPER BLACK RUBBER PULL TAB4160200016
PIN COTTER 5/64 X 11121350015
CLEVIS PIN, 1/4" DIA. x 1 3/4" LENGTH1121320014
NUT 1/4-20 HEX4120560013
WASHER 1/4 SPLIT LOCK4120942012
BOLT 1/4-20 X 3/4 CARRIAGE4120303011
SCREW #8 X 3/8" HWH SELF TAP6120100010
WASHER #8 EXT. TOOTH112086009
NUT 5/16-18 HEX 212059008
WASHER 5/16 SPLIT LOCK212097307
BOLT 5/16"-18 X 1 HH GR5212034306
CAM STOP HEX HEAD SOCKET211022005
LIGHT UNDER STEP W/TERM134100004
CONTROL STEP CAMLESS W/PLUG ON PURPLE115100001403
GEARBOX 5:1 W/MOTOR & LINK ASSY "A"111014222
FRAME WELD RIVET 9" RISE DOUBLE ELECTRIC110100008241

DESCRIPTIONQTYPART NUMBERITEM

1412032
LABEL SERIAL NO 32 SERIES

1413020
LABEL ROLL 2 1/2 X 7/8 #9800-204

ATTACH GROUND WIRE HERE

1414400
LABEL KWIKEE LOGO SILVER

0B

0B

0B



D
O

 N
O

T 
SC

A
LE

PART NUMBER REV.

SHEETUNITS: INCHES [mm]
0B9010000220

OF2 3 

Actuant SVS
SPECIALTY VEHICLE SOLUTIONS

POWER PACKER
POWER GEAR
KWIKEE

BOX FOR 90109000220 STEP 18.75" X 11" X 25.75" (NOT 
SHOWN)

1301000155420

SLEEVE 3/4 I.D. X .100 TH. SILENCER2301000143919
NON-SKID TREAD 6X21 BLK REFLECTV2191526018
CLIP WIRE2181410017
BUMPER BLACK RUBBER PULL TAB4160200016
PIN COTTER 5/64 X 11121350015
CLEVIS PIN, 1/4" DIA. x 1 3/4" LENGTH1121320014
NUT 1/4-20 HEX4120560013
WASHER 1/4 SPLIT LOCK4120942012
BOLT 1/4-20 X 3/4 CARRIAGE4120303011
SCREW #8 X 3/8" HWH SELF TAP6120100010
WASHER #8 EXT. TOOTH112086009
NUT 5/16-18 HEX 212059008
WASHER 5/16 SPLIT LOCK212097307
BOLT 5/16"-18 X 1 HH GR5212034306
CAM STOP HEX HEAD SOCKET211022005
LIGHT UNDER STEP W/TERM134100004
CONTROL STEP CAMLESS W/PLUG ON PURPLE115100001403
GEARBOX 5:1 W/MOTOR & LINK ASSY "A"111014222
FRAME WELD RIVET 9" RISE DOUBLE ELECTRIC110100008241

DESCRIPTIONQTYPART NUMBERITEM

17

17

14

15

18

18

16

16

61

78
11

2

12

13

10

10

10

4

19

3

0B

0B

0B



D
O

 N
O

T 
SC

A
LE

PART NUMBER REV.

SHEETUNITS: INCHES [mm]
0B9010000220

OF3 3 

Actuant SVS
SPECIALTY VEHICLE SOLUTIONS

POWER PACKER
POWER GEAR
KWIKEE

24.0
[609.60]

( )

.75
[19.05]

( )

1.50
[38.10]

( )

8.00
[203.20]

( )

25.5
[647.70]

( )

.8
[21.56]

( )

.90
[22.89]

( )

22.00
[558.80]

( )

.49° - .3°
1.5°+

LOWER TREAD ANGLE
REFERENCED TO STEP 
FRAME TOP AT FULL 
EXTENSION.
-ADJUST USING CAM STOPS-ADJUST CAMS 

TO ADJUST ANGLE
OF TREADS IN EXTENDED
POSITION.
 
 

11.38
[289.05]

( )

5.8
[146.59]

9.0
[227.61]

9.4
[238.94]

11.1
[281.63]

11.25
[285.8]

7.5
[192]

4.5
[114]

2.3
[58]

18.1
[461]


